



03-08-2005

MRD 03-08-2	ωρδ 03-08-2005	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Pi	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office ty. Docket No. ICB0165	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Thierry ROZ Marc DEGRAUWE	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: EM Microelectronic-Marin SA Internal Address: Rue des Sors 3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	2074 Marin	
3. Nature of conveyance:	SWITZERLAND	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: same as above	
Other	City:State:Zip:	
Execution Date: 12-18-2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/18/2003 A. Patent Application No.(s) /		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: _Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2300 Ninth Street, South Suite PH-1 City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320	8. Deposit account number: 501281 Fue X	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. 31,799 Name of Person Signing	01/05/2004 Spriature	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231





For use only when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

	YZZ I CHREHI	
LHEREAS	, the undersigned (hereinafter Assigno	r) has made an invention entitled
METHOD FOR KEYLES	S UNLOCKING OF AN ACCESS D	OOR TO A CLOSED SPACE
	(Title of Invention)	
		·
for which the undersigned	is about to make application for Let	ters Patent of the United States
of America, and which appl	tication is attached hereto, in a pate	ent application executed by each
of the undersigned on the	e same date as shown by their respect	tive signatures belov;
UHEREAS,	EM Microelectronic-Ma	urin SA
	(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee), r	residing at Rue des Sors 3, 2074 M	Marin
	(A Switzerland	Acdress)
	Switzerialio	
is desirous of acquiring	an interest therein;	
HOU, THE	REFORE, in consideration of One Dol	lar (\$1,00) and other good and
	the receipt and sufficiency of which	
above-said Assignor by the	ese presents does sell, assign and tr	ransfer unto the said Assignee,
its successors, assigns,	and legal representatives, the full	and exclusive right, title and
interest to the said inver	ntion in the United States of America	and all foreign countries, as
described in the aforesai	id application, and the Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks is
hereby authorized and re-	quested to issue said tetters Pate	nt to said Assignee, for its
interest as Assignee, its	successors, assigns, and legal nepro	esentatives.
	_	
Thierry Roz	Tierra 17	18.12.2003
Typed нале	Signature	0ate
Marc Degrauwe	more Deground	18.12.2003
Typed Name	Signature (Date
	•	
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
Typed Name	Signature	Date
**	•	
Typed Name	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 015741 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 01/05/2004